

<b>CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER</b>	<b>ORDER NO.</b> 5
<b>CONTRACT FOR: TOWN OF ALPINE - GREYS RIVER ROAD PATHWAY PROJECT</b>	<b>DATE:</b> 10/30/2023

**OWNER: TOWN OF ALPINE**

**CONTRACTOR: DNS EXCAVATION, INC.**

**You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications. The following Bid Items will be revised on the Contractor's Bid Schedule**

Bid Item	Description of Changes (Supplemental Drawings & Specifications Attached)	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Decrease in Contract Price	Increase in Contract Price
1	Force Account	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
16	Adjust Valve Cover	3	EA	\$ 350.00		\$ 1,050.00
<b>TOTALS</b>					<b>\$ 10,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,050.00</b>

**NET CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE** **\$ (8,950.00)**

Change Order initiated by: Owner

**JUSTIFICATION:**  
Reduction for unused Force Account bid item. Adjustment of three water valve covers needed in asphalt area of pathway.

The amount of the Contract will decrease: \$ (8,950.00)  
DOLLARS

The Contract total including this and previous change orders will be: \$ 305,992.50  
DOLLARS

The Contract period provided for completion will **not change**.

New Completion date: September 13, 2023

**This document will become a supplement to the Contract and all provisions will apply thereto.**

Requested (OWNER) \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Recommended (ENGINEER) Ryan Escobar Date: 11/6/23

Accepted (CONTRACTOR) Jodie Hillstead Date: 11/7/23

Approved \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Approved \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_